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Events during the year 2009-2010

15TH Aug 2009, Independence Day, Flag hoisting by Mr. Rajendra
Prasad Appalaneni, M.D. Hancock Pharmacy.

15TH Aug 2009, Independence Day, Chief guest, Mr. Rajendra 
Prasad Appalaneni, handing over Cash of Rs. 50,000 to Mr. V.B. 
Chary, President of NICE school.

26th Jan 2010, Dr. M. V. Subba Rao, chief guest on the occasion 
of Republic Day, is giving speech to NICE children. 

26th Jan 2010, Mr. V. Singiah, Ex Society President of Kanaparru 
village, distributing prizes to NICE children.
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Dear Friends

Please accept our heartfelt thanks to every one who have supported NICE during these past eight fruitful  years. Our
phenomenal progress from 10 children (2003) to 175 children today (by June) is because of your encouragement and
support.  No  wonder,  our  children  demonstrated  great  generosity  during  the  October  floods  in  Andhra  Pradesh  by
collecting Rs. 60,000 and donating to 150 families in Juvvalapalem village in Guntur District. 

In the past year NICE has progressed well. In spite of the recessionary trends we were able to raise Rs. 53.9 lacs, added
approximately 6000 square feet, bought 1.1 acres across the road from the current school for the purpose of establishing
a separate girls school, got showcased in a TV program (MAA TV) and received several other accolades. Perhaps, the
most gratifying event of this year is the fulfillment of our long-standing dream - a new facility exclusively for girls! I am
elated to announce that the first phase of this new 4,500 square feet facility will be ready by July’10.
 
From a modest 2.37 Lacs contribution during April-2002 to March-2003, we were able to raise 53.9 Lacs during the past
year. A mere 4% was spent towards administrative expenses, which is slightly more than last year but undoubtedly quite
low in this category of schools, which rely on individual donations. We also have been acclaimed as one of the best
governed  NGOs in terms of  our  transparency  in  accounts  and  financial  management.  Representatives  from several
institutions visited NICE, appreciated our work from the bottom of their hearts and contributed towards development in
the areas of improving academics, school infrastructure, expanded library and purchase of land to build a new school
exclusively for girls. 

As it has been in these past eight years, none of our board members have claimed a single rupee so far and continue to
serve free. As the only full-time board member with NICE, I too have not drawn a single rupee as salary, thanks to
friends and well wishers like ‘Asha for Education – USA’ - Mr. Abhilash Nama, Mr. Kashyap, Mr. Deep Karan, Mr.
Sreekanth Voorakaranam and Mr. Karthikeyan, Mr. Prasanna Kumar, Mr. Giri Kolanupaka and ‘Bibo Water’ who take
care of my personal needs. I sincerely thank ‘Silver-Oaks’ school founder, Mr. Dhanunjay and Principal, Ms. Seetha
Murthy, to have agreed to provide free schooling for my two children.

As you are aware all our students passed last year’s 10 th standard public examination conducted by the NIOS board
(National Institute of open Schooling, Ministry of Human Resource Development, Government of India).  Since our
school does not offer 11th & 12th standard education, the last year’s passing out children are being supported by individual
donors on school fees and we continued to provide free accommodation and food in our school.

This academic year (2010-11) we plan to add 50 children, 25 into the current boys school and 25 girls into the new girls
school. We have always kept the student to teacher ratio low (13:1) so as to deliver high quality education and support to
students. We also added another 400 books to the library this year increasing to a total of 1200 books (all new books!),
including several monthly magazines and newspapers. 

We are extremely grateful to MAA TV for show casing NICE inn their launching episode of ‘Velugu Veluginchu’. This
program gave us amazing reach and recognition, which resulted in several donors expressing interest in reaching to us.
Our heart-felt thanks to Mr Giri Kolanupaka, Asha-Hyderabad for maintaining the website  www.nice-india.org. The
website is updated regularly and allows website visitors to download all our Annual Reports.

Our sincere special thanks to Asha volunteers to have raised money under their ‘Asha Work An Hour (WAH)’ initiative, 
MAA TV, Intelligroup Asia Pvt Ltd, Natco trust, HBL power systems ltd, Samhita group, Helping Indians, amazing 
people like Anutara & Partha, Sudha & Hariprasad, K Udaya Bhaskar Rao, SL Sivaraj and many others. 

I also thank Rotarians for awarding me 'Vrutthi Seva Puraskaram' on 08-Dec’09. I was personally thrilled to have shared
the dais along with Pullela Gopichand. The award ‘Silver Oaks School award - 'Leader in me!' - being recognized by
another school is very special.

For Needy Illiterate Children Education
P Purnachandra Rao
Secretary
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About the School

Our  fully  free  ‘NICE’ school  is  located  in  Mynampadu  village,  Kanaparthi  Panchayat,  a  remote  village  between
Narsaraopet and Chilakaluripeta in Guntur district of Andhra Pradesh, India. 

Admission process
We admit students in to the school between the 5th and 10th Standard under the CBSE system. These students are typically
school dropouts who are orphans or bonded labor children or single parent children and are admitted in the school
without any payments. We thoroughly check the applicant background to ensure only eligible and deserving students are
selected.  We also started to build girl’s campus on Jan 2010 and is under construction now. If any of you know anybody
who would like to refer any needy girl child, you can get in touch with us. 
The students who came out of NICE school with 

Teacher Profiles

NICE is blessed to have an excellent faculty, who are extremely committed to the cause and are constantly learning to
perfect and hone their skills. This year a few of our faculty visited the famous ‘Rishi valley School’ founded by the great
philosopher  Shri  JD  Krishnamoorty  located  in  Madanapalle  in  Andhra  Pradesh.  A team  from  ‘Butterfly  Fields’
(http://www.butterflyfields.com/) visited our school and trained our teachers in improving their skills.

Meet Our Faculty Non-Teaching Staff

Ms. P Sridevi, Headmistress, MSc BEd, 12 yrs experience
Mr. Sheik Adam Vali, Maths Teacher, MSc BEd, 10 yrs experience
Mr. K Vasant Rao, MSc BEd, 6 years 
Mr. G Ravi, MA Eng Litt, 10 years
Ms. K Eswari, BA BEd, 5 years
Ms. M Sunitha, BSc BEd, 3 years
Ms. K Rajyalakshmi, BA BEd, 3 years
Mr. M Jayaprakash, Telugu Pandit, 6 years
Ms. M Radhika, MCA, 1 year

G. Sheshadri
Padmaja
Sri Lakshmi

The year ahead (2010-11)…

As we stated last year, we believe that we have to reach out to the most needy and illiterate girl children and hoped to
start a special school for girl children by 2010. We are starting the girls school this year with 25 students. We also hope to
expand the Science Lab and improve staff housing to accommodate 8 units.
We have raised 20 lakhs just to construct staff quarters. If any of the donors would like to contribute for additional 
expenses and construction of girls home, please donate to this cause.  

First Batch Children passed out from 10th Standard Last year (2008-09). All of them got 1st Standard (NIOS Govt
of India)
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What do others think about us!

MAA TV Filming Crew, Mr. Victor Ratnam, Senior Manager and other team members
“We are very impressed with the discipline, food quality, qualified teachers, and high standard education of 
this school.” All the team of Maa TV appreciated the school and the team and they conveyed the same to their
colleagues in Hyderabad. 

Mr. Rajendra Prasad (from USA)
“I am quite impressed with the discipline in this school. I had hoped to get educated in a school like this 
during my schooling years. I will continue to support this school every year from now on.”
 
Koganti Udaya Bhaskara Rao, Retd Govt Employee 
“I am very happy to note the progress and commitment of teachers. I am giving Rs. 1.15 Lacs donation and 
promised more donations for the girl’s school in the future. Based on the development of the school that I 
saw, I am giving this donation for construction of one Staff Quarter in Girls home”. 

Giri Kolanupaka, ‘Asha, Hyderabad chapter’
“We are very impressed with the accountability of personnel, transparency in operations and finance and the 
growth of this school. I have never seen such a school, which provides completely free education to the needy.
There is no difference between a corporate school and this one. I feel very good that one of the projects that 
we are supporting has developed so well in serving the needy children. The results of the students also prove 
the kind of education provided and its quality. There is scope for improvement in Mathematics for the 
children. I suggest the school management to look for alternative education or traingin like Butterfly fields 
etc”. 

S.L. SivaTeja Tax Consultants, Nizamabad
“I came to know about this school through Mr. Rama Rao, one of the teachers of Mr. Purnachander Rao and 
visited this school this year. I felt very happy after looking at the children there and their discipline. I totally 
appreciate the team work in this school”.

K.S. Rao Hope Advertising P. Ltd.
“I visited this school and saw the teachers their respect and hospitality they have given to me. I have decided 
to contribute to this school only, if I want to contribute to any social cause”. 

Anil Kumar, USA
“I saw that the founder of this school himself having food along with the children and the same food those 
children eats there on the floor. I really appreciate the school management’s thinking of equality amongst all. 
This made me feel very happy.”

Srinivas Putta, Ireland
“Purnachander Rao was my room mate and classmate. I felt very proud that my room mate and class mate has
been providing free education and boarding to all the 150 needy children in NICE school” 
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Visitors during the year 2009-2010

Date Name Profession Organization
05/05/2009 G.V. Ram Babu H.R. Manager Gland Pharma Ltd.

Ram Kumar Software Engineer Satyam Computers Pvt Ltd
17/05/2009 P. Ravi Kumar Software Engineer Intelli Group Asia Pvt. Ltd
18/05/2009 Mallika Kamarasu Software Engineer USA

12/06/2009
Koganti Sambasiva Rao, Sons 
and family

Business Chirala, AP

15/06/2009 Giri Kolanupaka Software Engineer Volunteer, Asha Hyderabad 

20/06/2009 Koganti Uday Bhaskar Rao
Retired. Govt. 
Employee

Hyderabad

30/06/2009 DSN Choudary Retired. HMT, Hyderabad
V Purna Chander Rao Ex-Scientist, ISRO Guntur

02/07/2009 D.G. Krishna Rao
Ex-Personal 
Manager

Sangam Dairy, Guntur Dist.

07/07/2009 Kodali Kutumba Rao Service Tenali, A.P.
M. Sambasiva Rao Service Tenali, A.P.
K. Veerabhardra Rao Service Tenali, A.P.

19/07/2009 K. Amar Employee Autodesk, Singapore
Rajashekar Software employee Hyderabad

05/08/2009 Meka Narsimha Rao Business Hyderabad
Putta Srinivas Pharmacist Ireland

G.S. Markandeyulu
Asst. Zonal In 
charge

Narayana College, Vizag

09/08/2009
C.H. Ramakoteshwar Rao and 
Y. Purnachander Rao

Service Kharamchedu, A.P.

15/08/2009 A Rajendra Prasad Business USA
P. Sridevi and Ravi Business USA
R. Anil Kumar Business USA
Kesava Rao M Business Chilakaluripeta

07/09/2009 Ravi Trainer Butterfly Fields Ltd, Hyderabad
30/09/2009 K.S. Rao Managing Director Hope Advertising Pvt. Ltd.

Y. Adilakshmi Gujarat
10/10/2009 S.L. Sivaraj Tax Consultant Nizamabad
21/10/2009 Victor and Suddala Ashok Teja Maa TV Hyderabad

Maa TV production team Maa TV Hyderabad

09/11/2009 A. Shanthi
Secretary and 
Correspondent

A.M. Reddy Educational 
Institutions

24/11/2009 M. Nageshwar Rao Principal Eenadu Journalism School
Dr. Jhansi and Mr. Ainsworth Professor UK
S.R. Praveena B.Tech Student RVR JC College, Guntur
S. Sudha Rani Employee Postal Dept. Guntur

26/12/2009
D. Bangaru Babu, D. Venu 
Babu and family members

Service Hyderabad

20/01/2010 U. Manohar Babu Student UK

28/01/2010
Jasti Siva Kumari, w/o Dr. J.S. 
Rao

USA

J.P. Venkateshwarlu Retired Principal Guntur

01/02/2010 G. Rajnikanth Business
Prasad Nursing Home, 
Chilakaluripeta

08/02/2010 N.V. Shashidhar Music Teacher Bhimavaram, AP.
10/02/2010 G. Mohan Rao, B.S. Rao, 

D.S.N. Choudary, Kolla 
Ex-Service Satavahana H.M.T Colony, 

Hyderabad
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Singaiah, K. Venkateshwar 
Rao, K. Ramakoteshwar Rao, 
Madan, E.V. Krishna Rao, 
Niranjan, Y. Suresh

11/02/2010 Dr. Shaik Peer Sahib Doctor Fathima Clinic, Narsaraopeta
12/02/2010 K. Anjaneyulu Employee Effort, Ongole

Sharath Chandra (IIT & IIM) Managing Director Butterfly Fields Ltd.
19/02/2010 Vaka Sri Ramulu Reddy USA

Anji Reddy Retired Employee Ongole
Muddana Neeraja English Lecturer Govt. Jr. College, Kanigiri, AP.

Y. Satyanarayana Retired Principal
Venateshwara Trust, 
Narsaraopeta

23/02/2010 C. Suresh Rotary Governor Hyderabad
Dr. Kandimalla Sambasiva Rao Asst. Professor D.R.N.S.C.V.S College
P. Srinivas Rao Managing Director Acer Engg. Pvt. Ltd

Prashanth Service
Bhagyanagar Rotary Club, 
Hyderabad

Chilakaluripeta Rotary club 
members

President, 
Secretary and other
Rotarians

Chilakaluripeta

27/02/2010 R. Appa Rao Principal NRI College, Guntur
J. Raghava Rao Retired Lecturer J.K.C. College
Veeraiah Retd. Principal Karamchedu

08/03/2010 Y. Lakshman Paul Principal I.T.I. College, Narsaraopeta
Tavva Venkateshwarlu Business Guntur

10/03/2010 Nannapaneni Sadasiva Rao Employee NATCO Pharma Ltd.
S. Rambabu Manager NATCO Trust

16/03/2010 G. Srinivas Rao President Sri Ramakrishna Seva Samithi
K. Suryanarayana Secretary Sri Ramakrishna Seva Samithi
P. Sivanjaneyulu Treasurer Sri Ramakrishna Seva Samithi
Ranga Devi Teacher Narsaraopeta
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Our Special Thanks to..

NATCO Trust, Hyderabad

Donated 6 Lacs for the up coming girl’s school and have committed another 6 Lacs during next year. 
NATCO Pharma Ltd, is a leading Pharmaceutical company promoted by Sri. Venkaiah Choudhary Nannapaneni and 
Smt. Durga Devi Nannapaneni. The Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR Activity) is handled by NATCO Trust and 
provide free education to 1200 children in Kothuru, Andhra Pradesh. They also provide medical services in numerous 
villages around Nagarjuna Sagar and Nalgonda District. They also impart vocational training like tailoring in Borabanda 
slum area of Hyderabad. All projects are monitored personally by Mr. Rajeev Nannapaneni (C.E.O) and Swathi 
Kanthamani (Project Head). They also have donated free medicine to flood affected areas in Kurnool and Mehbubnagar 
Districts in Oct 2009. This should become a show model to all the corporate companies and take up social 
responsibilities. 
We are very thankful to NATCO trust for supporting NICE and similar organizations especially during this economic 
crisis. 

SVS Projects Pvt. Ltd, Hyderabad

Has been supporting from 2003 onwards. Donated Rs. 1 Lac and Deepavali crackers in 2009-10
Sri B.V. Subba Rao, Managing Director is a noted philanthropist, has visited NICE school several times during last 7 
years and has continued to support NICE. He celebrates birthdays and anniversaries at one of the projects and contributes
generously. He also provides employment to poor candidates sometimes not considering their inadequacy of academic 
qualifications. Last year he provided employment to wife of Mr. Purnachander Rao (founder and Secretary of NICE). If 
we refer any poor person to him, he definitely provides him/her with a job. He also informed all the employees of his 
company and because of that, they also have contributed to NICE. They have also contributed Rs. 5 lakhs worth of 
material for flood relief in Mehbubnagar Dist, on 10th Oct 2009. We thank him for his generous support.

Intelligroup Asia Pvt. Ltd, Hyderabad

Employees of Intelligroup Asia Pvt Ltd along with matching grants have given NICE Rs. 5.76 Lacs in 2009-10 and have 
promised to continue support for a third year in a row. Intelligroup Asia is wholly owned by Intelligroup Inc, a Nasdaq 
listed company based out of NJ, USA. Under their CSR program Mr. Ajith and Mr. T. Prasad continue to work with us.

Bhagyanagar Rotary Club

Mr. C Suresh (Governor), Mr. P Srinivasa Rao and other members belonging to Rotary district 3150 visited NICE and 
donated plates, glasses, blankets. Since NICE School has started, every year Rotary Club (from all the places) has been 
donating something or the other (kind and money) to us. They have also been giving good lectures and speech to the 
children at NICE. They have also initiated flood relief program on behalf of Bhagyanagar Club. Two lakhs worth of 
material was handed over to 215 families in flood affected areas like Thurpu Garlapad village in Mehbubnagar Dist. 
Thanks to all the Rotarians.  

Helping Indians

They have been supporting NICE for the past 4 years. Donated Rs. 1.1 Lacs in 2009-10, totaling Rs. 4.8 lacs so far
Mr. Gopal, Girish Krishnamurthy, Hemchandra, Swapna, Jagadish, Srinivas are all engineering students and post 
graduate from USA – founded ‘Helping Indians’. We thank them not only because they supported us but also helping 
other credible organizations like ‘Sankranthi Foundation’ in Kakinada and in Karnataka. They have been instrumental in 
spreading our good work in USA.
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Mr. SL Sivaraj, Tax consultant
Donated 1.05 Lacs and provided 2 pairs of school uniforms for every student. After looking at the dedication and the 
development in all the children, he promised to continue to support NICE. We thank him for his generous decision on 
supporting the cause.

Nathani Venkat Rao
We are very thankful to Mr. Venkat Rao for his generous contribution of Rs. 1 lakh (the first from local village, 
Kanaparru). He also installed mineral water plant for entire village people. The same water is being given to NICE 
school for free of cost.

IndMax IT Solutions Pvt Ltd, Guntur
Mr. Srinivas Yalavarthy, Managing Director, a childhood schoolmate of Mr. Purnachander Rao. After returning to India 
after 15 years stay, met with Mr. Purnachander Rao, felt very happy and proud and supported with Rs. 1 Lac compared to
donation of Rs. 21,000 last year. He also donated another 6 lakhs to other charitable institutions. He also arranged a pure 
drinking water plant in a village (Eevurivari palem, Prakasham Dist.). He motivated his employees and collected some 
amount from their salaries. With this amount, he purchased equipment like computers, books to poor children. He made 
all this donations arranged through district collector Ramanjaneyulu in a small function. 

Microsoft India R&D Pvt Ltd
Ms. Anuttara, Mr. Partha, Mr. Devidas Joshi, Mr. Pawan, Mr. Rajashekar and Mr. Nagesh have been supporting NICE 
from 2003. Through own, other employee contributions and matching grants, raised Rs. 10 Lacs so far and have 
promised to continue their support to NICE in the forthcoming years. We thank them for their generous support. 

MAA TV, Director C Ramakrishna, the Board of Directors and all employees
Introduced NICE through their program 'Velugu Veliginchu' on 26th Jan'10 and donated Rs. 50,000. Hundreds responded 
to the program, which resulted in over Rs. 10 Lacs from all the viewers. We have still been getting calls from various 
people with various reasons. MAA TV has given a chance to prove NICE as a model school and charitable organization. 
MAA TV is one of the leading TV channels for Telugu speaking people, based out of Hyderabad.

Ms. Harita & Mr. Meka Sidhartha Srinivas, Architects
Donated Rs. 1 Lac worth books like the Encyclopedia & GK books, financial contribution recommending NICE. All the 
students of NICE after reading all the books they have donated to their new library, they have been enjoying reading 
them and have been very helpful to them. 

Asha for Education, USA and Asha Hyderabad
‘Asha for Education’ supports NICE through their ‘Work An Hour (WAH)’ Program and has donated about Rs. 13 lakhs 
since 2003. Asha’s Hyderabad chapter is contributing 8 Lakhs to NICE during the 2010-11 academic years. This money 
is going to be used for teaching and non-teaching staff salaries for the entire year. The teachers are highly committed and 
Asha is continuing its support based on the teachers dedication towards educating these needy children. 
Our special thanks to the dynamic team of Asha Hyderabad chapter, Giri Kolanupaka (Coordinator), Major 
UdayaSankar, Pavan, Prasanna, Abhilash Nama, BRK Raju, Dr. Prem, Ravi Mundoli, Yamini, Uzma, Siddhartha, and 
Pradeep amongst others who have actively supported our project.
Till date, Asha has supported more than 415 different projects spanning 25 states in India. In terms of project funding, 
almost $5,000,000 has been disbursed to these projects since Asha's inception. In 2002 alone, Asha chapters raised and 
disbursed more than $1,000,000 to over 200 projects. The annual reports and our financial statements are available. 

Mr. Appalaneni Rajendra Prasad, USA
Mr. Appalaneni Rajendra Prasad, Managing Director, Hancock Pharmacy, who is also childhood schoolmate of Mr. 
Purnachander Rao. He visited NICE as suggested by his brother and responded immediately by donating Rs. 50,000 on 
the spot. He was very much impressed with the school system and functioning. Especially the discipline in the children. 
He has publicized about NICE amongst his friends and colleagues in USA and made them to contribute to NICE. Some 
of them have visited NICE based on his words. 
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NEEDY ILLITERATE CHILDREN EDUCTION (NICE)
Plot No.60, 2nd Floor, HMT Sathavahana Nagar,

Kukatpally, Hyderabad - 500 072

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31ST MARCH 2010

PARTICULARS  AMOUNT (Rs.)  AMOUNT (Rs.)
   
SOURCE OF FUNDS:   
   
Corpus Contributions   
           - Opening Balance  4,755,779.00 
Add:   - Corpus donations received during the year  2,519,465.00 
   
  7,275,244.00 
   
Administrative Fund Account:   
           - Opening Balance 5,557.00
Less:   - Excess of expenses over income for the year (17,245.00)  
   

Total 38,312.00 38,312.00 
 7,313,556.00 

   
APPLICATION OF FUNDS:   
   
FIXED ASSETS   
         - Opg. WDV Schedule - 1 4,895,502.00 
Less: - Depreciation  314,073.00 
         - Closing WDV  4,581,429.00 
         - Electricity Deposit  8,049.00 
         - Fixed Deposits with Andhra Bank  1,659,663.00 
         - TDS on Interest  14,355.00 
         - Cash on Hand  18,363.00 
         - Bank A/c 514  609,132.00 
         - FCRA  A/c 575  422,565.00 

Total  7,313,556.00 

Per our report of even date

for G.Sambasiva Rao & Co.,
for Needy Illiterate Children 
Education

     Chartered Accountants

                    Partner.  Secretary

Hyderabad
Date: 16.04.2010
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NEEDY ILLITERATE CHILDREN EDUCTION (NICE)
Plot No.60, 2nd Floor, HMT Sathavahana Nagar,

Kukatpally, Hyderabad - 500 072

RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2010

RECEIPTS AMOUNT (Rs.) PAYMENTS AMOUNT (Rs.)
Opening Balance : Cash on hand 28,693.00 Bank Charges 1,081.00 
Bank Opening Balance 1,057,623.00 Building 1,227,838.00 

 Conveyance 35,574.00 
ADD Carriage In ward 8,802.00 
Voluntary Contributions 2,869,964.00 Electricity Charges 46,444.00 
Corpus Donations (Land & Building) 2,519,465.00 Fixed Deposit 514,456.00 
Members Annual Fess 350.00 Furniture & Fixtures 28,250.00 
Interest on Fixed Deposits 143,544.00 General Expenses 28,615.00 
  Lab Materials 8,510.00 
  Land 1,067,650.00 
  Library Books 39,470.00 
  News Paper & Magazines 4,292.00 
  Office Maintenance 470.00 
  Professional Charges 5,000.00 
  Printing & Stationary 64,641.00 
  Postage & Telegrams 14,211.00 
  Repairs & Maintenance to others 36,420.00 
  Repairs & Maintenance to Vehicle 1,578.00 
  Salaries 778,241.00 
  Students Welfare 1,369,628.00 
  Staff Welfare 69,123.00 
  Students Books 49,712.00 
  Students Fees 49,000.00 
  TDS on Interest 14,355.00 
  Telephones & Truncalls 23,818.00 
  Travelling Expenses 82,400.00 
  Cash in Hand 18,363.00 
  Bank Balance A/c No.514 609,132.00 
                         A/c No.575 422,565.00 
 Total 6,619,639.00 Total 6,619,639.00 

Per our report of even date
for G.Sambasiva Rao & Co., for Needy Illiterate Children Education 
     Chartered Accountants

                    Secretary
                    Partner.

Hyderabad
Date: 16.04.2010

NEEDY ILLITERATE CHILDREN EDUCTION (NICE)
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Plot No.60, 2nd Floor, HMT Sathavahana Nagar,
Kukatpally, Hyderabad - 500 072

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2009

PARTICULARS SCHEDULE
 AMOUNT 

 Rs. 
   
INCOME   
   
  -  Voluntary Contributions  2,869,964.00
  -  Members Fees  350.00
  -  Interest received from Bank  143,544.00
   

Total  3,013,858.00 
   
   
EXPENDITURE   
   
  -  Salaries  778,241.00 
  -  Conveyance  35,574.00 
  -  Students Welfare  1,369,628.00 
  -  Library Books  39,470.00 
  -  Other Administrative Expenses Schedule - 2 494,117.00 
  -  Depreciation  314,073.00 
   

Total  3,031,103.00 
   

  -  Excess of Expenditure over income for the 
year        .    carried to Balance Sheet  (17,245.00)
   

Per our report of even date
for G.Sambasiva Rao & Co.,  for Needy Illiterate Children Education 
     Chartered Accountants

                    Partner.  Secretary 

Hyderabad
Date: 16.04.2010
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Assessment Year 2010-11
Schedule - 1

DEPRECIATION STATEMENT UNDER I.T.RULES

Name of the Asset  W.D.V. on 
31.03.2009 

ADDITIONS  TOTAL 
 Depreciatio

n 
 W.D.V.on

 31.03.2010 upto Sep.  after Sep. 

LAND 98,685.00  
1,067,650.0

0 
1,166,335.0

0 1,166,335.00
   

BUILDING
2,368,426.4

4 
1,227,838.0

0 
3,596,264.4

4 298,234.54 3,298,029.90
  

FURNITURE & FIXTURES 42,741.30 17300 10,950.00 70,991.30 6,551.63 64,439.67 
  

VEHICLES 61,911.52  61,911.52 9,286.73 52,624.79 
 

TOTAL
2,571,764.2

6 17300
2,306,438.0

0 
4,895,502.2

6 314,072.90 4,581,429.36

SCHEDULE - 2

PARTICULARS  AMOUNT (Rs.)

Banck Charges 1,081.00 
Carriage In ward 8,802.00 
Electricity Charges 46,444.00 
General Expenses 28,615.00 
Lab Materials 8,510.00 
New Paper & Magazines 4,292.00 
Office Maintenance 470.00 
Professional Charges 5,000.00 
Printing & Stationary 64,641.00 
Postage & Telegrams 14,211.00 
Repairs & Maintenance to others 36,420.00 
Repairs & Maintenance to Vehicle 1,578.00 
Staff Welfare 69,123.00 
Students Text Books 49,712.00 
Students Fees 49,000.00 
Telephones & Trunk calls 23,818.00 
Travelling Expenses 82,400.00 
 

Total 494,117.00
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Contributions in Kind

Haritha and M. Siddarth Srinivas 1 lakh worth of 
Encyclopedia and GK 
Books for library

Ameya Design Associates

Harikrishna Gottipati All the teaching and non 
teaching staff dresses

USA

S.L. Siva Raj 131 pairs of children 
uniforms

Nizamabad

K. Raghavender Reddy Teaching staff dresses Hyderabad
E.V. Krishna Rao Night dresses for all the 

children
Ex-Army personnel, Hyderabad

Dr. M. V. Subba Rao Notebooks to entire school 
children

Narsaraopeta, Guntur

B. Srinivas Rao 1 Quintal rice Sathuluru
Narsaropeta Engineering college students Ceiling Fans (3) Narsaraopeta, Guntur
Bhagyanagar Rotary Club 150 Plates, glasses and 

blankets
Hyderabad

B.Neharika d/o B.V. Subba Rao, Sai 
Adarsha s/o B.V. Subba Rao, Sai Ananya, 
Sri Valli, Bhariagi Naidu, Ravi Teja, 
Dhanya d/o M.P. Eshwar Rao, Rama, 
Vishnu Siva Sai, Srilatha, Srikanth, 
Aishwarya, Himabindu, Nagarjuna, 
Lakshmi, Sri Gayathri, Sunitha, Hemasri, 
Lakshmi Pujitha, Siva Parvathi, Nanditha, 
Vinaya Swathi, Hemanth, Shyamala, 
Kinneravani, Hasini, Pranav, Sridevi, 
Jyothi Swarupa, Vijaya Lakshmi, 
Jayalakshmi, Venkat Rao, Mounika, 
Akshara, Vijay, Abhhinav, Swathi, 
Siddartha, Vasanth Rao, Jayaprakash, 
Sunitha, Ashok, Eeshwari, Dr. M.V. Subba 
Rao, K. Subba Rao

1 day meal and snacks for 
all the children and staff on 
their birthday occasions

Hyderabad and local

G. Sathish Kumar in memory of his 
mother, Deivadheenam and T. Lakshmi 
Samrajyam

1 day meal for all the 
children and staff

Hyderabad and local

Ch. Srinivas Rao in memory of Cherukuri 
Subba Rao

1 day meal for all the 
children and staff

Hyderabad and local

K. Venkat Ramanamma in memory of 
Hanumanth Rao

1 day meal for all the 
children and staff

Hyderabad and local

R.R.K. Paramahamsa in memory of Naga 
Hema Sai

1 day meal for all the 
children and staff

Hyderabad and local

G. Hari Krishna in memory of his mother, 
G. Vijaya Lakshmi

1 day meal for all the 
children and staff

Hyderabad and local
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Events during the year 2009-2010
On the occasion of Bhumi Puja for Girls campus, by Smt 
and Sri V. Singaiah and Raghavamma on 10th Feb 2010

Mr. Vasanth Rao M.Sc B.Ed, teacher of NICE, demoing 
the science practical to 10th Std. Students.

Foundation stone laid by Mr. Gogineni Mohan Rao and 
Ravula Venkateshwar Rao with V.B. Chary and 
Anjaneyulu (NICE board members)

Rotary District governor 3150 Sri Suresh, handing over 
the blankets and towels to NICE director, Gottipati 
Anjaneyulu.
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Bhagyanagar and Chilakaluripeta Rotary Club Rotarians 
in the NICE school along with Rotary Governor Sri 
Suresh.

26th Jan 2010, March Fast and prayer at NICE school. 

Children performing skit on the occasion of 26th Jan 2010
(Republic Day) 

Children of NICE having lunch at Dining Hall. 
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Mr. Purnachander Rao receiving Vrutti Seva Puraskar 
Award from Justice Nagarjun Reddy, for 2009-10, on 08th

Dec 2009.

All the awardees from various professions with Pullela 
Gopichand (Sports), Dr. Alekhya (Fine Arts), Dr. Anji 
Reddy (Environmental Sciences), Dr. Umesh Chandra 
(Medicine), Krishna Veni (Public Service), with 
Rotarians of Bhagyanagar Rotary Club, Hyderabad

On the occasion of Bhumi Puja, performing Hindu 
traditional giving of dresses to Smt. and Sri Singaiah and 
Raghavamma, by Captain Smt & Sri. B.S. Rao. 

E.V. Krishna Rao, Ex-Army distributing dresses to NICE 
children.

-17-



On the occasion of Bhumi Puja, Mr. G. Mohan Rao, K. V.
Rao, D.S.N. Choudhary, Kolla Singaiah, Captain B.S. 
Rao, attending from Hyderabad.

Children of NICE performing March Fast

Children’s creation at NICE

Library at NICE
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Donors from Abroad

Names of some donors may not appear in the current year’s list if their donation money has not been credited 
within 31-Mar’10 because transfers/credit from abroad sometimes takes as long as 18 to 21 days. 

USA & Abroad Donors List for the Year 2009-10

Sl.No. Name of the Donar
Address of 
the Donor

 Amount 

1 Ms.Siva Kumari & Dr.Rao Jasti USA      100,000.00 
2 Mr.Anil Kumar Ravuri USA        96,366.00 
3 Dr.Uma & Mr.Chandra Chintalapati USA        91,180.00 
4 Mr.A.Rajendra Prasad USA        50,000.00 
5 Mr.Kiran Puppala USA        46,000.00 
6 Ms.Naga Sridevi & Mr.Gangadhar H USA        45,506.00 
7 Ms.Mallika Kamarasu & Ms.Jyotsna USA        29,415.00 
8 Mr.Srikanth Kommu & Ms.Usha USA        28,476.00 
9 Mr.Suryanarayana G UK        26,250.00 

10 Mr.Krishna Prasad Kosaraju USA        24,953.00 
11 Mr.Suresh Kumar Vemulapalli USA        24,015.00 
12 Dr.Cedric Charlee UK        23,000.00 
13 Ms.Padmaja Koganti USA        22,844.00 
14 Mr.Sree Ramulu Reddy Vaka USA        22,471.00 
15 Mr.Srinivasa Rao Nelluri USA        22,400.00 
16 Mr.Sunil Kumar Reddy B USA        22,400.00 
17 Mr.Maruthi Thenneru USA        22,395.00 
18 Mr.Srinivas Chenna Australia        21,900.00 
19 Ms.Priyanka Vallapalli & Mr.Sasikanth USA        21,539.00 
20 Mr.Sri Ram Gudimetla USA        21,539.00 
21 Mr.Hari Krishna G USA        20,000.00 
22 Mr.Srikanth Chalasani USA        19,242.00 
23 Mr.Ravi Kumar Nandigam USA        12,600.00 
24 Ms.Sasi Vallipalli USA        11,396.00 
25 Mr.Sunil Tadaka USA        11,348.00 
26 Mr.Sidda Reddy P USA        11,200.00 
27 Mr.Sambasiva Reddy P USA        11,200.00 
28 Ms.Sandhya N USA        11,200.00 
29 Mr.Gopala Krishna T USA        11,200.00 
30 Ms.Anuradha USA        11,053.00 
31 Ms.Sandhya & Mr.Satheesh USA        11,040.00 
32 Ms.Archana Solipu USA        10,969.00 
33 Mr.Vikram Vemulapalli USA        10,909.00 
34 Mr.Ramakanth C USA        10,000.00 
35 Mr.Giant & Margo & Carlo Italy        10,000.00 
36 Mr.Bhaskara Rao A USA        10,000.00 
37 Mr.Jagadish M USA        10,000.00 
38 Mr.Vishnu Vardhan & Ms.Sandhya USA        10,000.00 
39 Mr.Praveen K USA        10,000.00 
40 Ms.Aswani USA          9,740.00 
41 Ms.Deepthi Gottimukkala USA          9,541.00 
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42 Ms.Sita Kavuri USA           9,200.00 
43 Mr. Uday Ram Pokula USA           9,104.00 
44 Ms.Vinutha C.Reddy USA           8,970.00 
45 Mr.Putta Srinivas & Ms.Bhavani Ireland           7,500.00 
46 Ms.Satya Suppuluri USA           7,105.00 
47 Mr.G.Srinivasa Raju USA           6,715.00 
48 Ms.Venkata Nandita K USA           6,200.00 
49 Mr.Veera Raghava Mukkala USA           5,184.00 
50 Ms.Sarada Chilukuri & Mr.Krishna USA           5,018.00 
51 Ms.Nandita T USA           5,000.00 
52 Mr.Subba Rao Sunkavalli USA           5,000.00 
53 Mr.Raj Parvathaneni USA           5,000.00 
54 Ms.Deepthi USA           4,814.00 
55 Mr.A.Seshagiri USA           4,780.00 
56 Ms.Deepa Muthu Krishnan USA           4,600.00 
57 Mr.Srinivas Gudipudi USA           4,455.00 
58 Mr.T.Ramesh Babu in memory of T.Subba Rao USA           4,200.00 
59 Mr.Surender P USA           4,000.00 
60 Dr.Jhansi Aimsworth UK           2,500.00 
 Total     1,114,632.00
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Corporate/Institutional Donors during 2009-10

Corporate Donors List for the Year 2009-10
Sl.No. Name of the Donor Address of the Donor  Amount 

1 M/s Natco Trust Mr.V.C.Nannapaneni & Mr.Durga 
Devi, Chairman & Managing 
Director, Natco Pharma Ltd.

    600,000.00 

2 M/s Intelli Group Asia (P) Ltd. Mr.Vikram Gulati, C.E.O.     507,600.00 

3
 

M/s Charities Aid Foundation 
India C/o Microsoft India R & D.
(Pvt.) Ltd.

New Delhi
 

    303,302.00 
 

4 M/s Kontiki INC   -   USA Ms.Sandhya Ganta     164,300.00 
5 M/s Micro Soft India R & D (P) 

Ltd. Hyderabad     136,151.00 
6 M/s Helping Indians USA     110,000.00 
7 M/s Ind Max IT Solutions (P) 

Ltd. Mr.Y.Srinivasa Rao, C.E.O.     100,000.00 
8

M/s S.V.S.Projects Private Ltd.
Mr.B.V.Subba Rao, Managing 
Director       95,000.00 

9 M/s Maa Television Net Work 
Ltd. Board of Directors       50,000.00 

10
M/s HBL Power Systems Ltd.

Dr.A.J.Prasad, Chairman & 
Managing Director       44,200.00 

11 M/s Invensys Devolopment 
Centre India Ltd. Hyderabad       35,000.00 

12
M/s Samida Group

Mr.Satish & Mr.Nagesh & friends, 
Hyderabad       20,000.00 

13 M/s Valmiki Consultants (P) Ltd. Mr.Ganesh Valmiki, C.E.O.       20,000.00 
14 M/s Siva Shakthi Bioplanttech 

Ltd. 
Mr.N.Srinivasa Rao, Managing 
Director       20,000.00 

15 M/s First Counsel Edu 
Consultants Mr.J.Sai Babu & Smt.Anjana Devi       15,000.00 

16 M/s Lions Club - Ananthapur 
Main Ln.Prakasam Gupta       15,000.00 

17 M/s Abhaya Foundation Mr.S.Bala Chandra , President       11,200.00 
18 M/s D.R.D.Trucks India (P) Ltd. Mr.G.Gowri Sankar, M.D.       10,001.00 
19 M/s Siva Shakthi Anjan & Leela 

Foundation
Mr.G.V.S.S.R.Anjaneyulu & 
Smt.Leelavathi       10,000.00 

20 M/s Butterfly Edu Fields Ltd. Mr.Sarath Chandra, M.D.       10,000.00 
21 M/s Symphony Software (P) 

Ltd. Mr.C.S.Rao, Managing Director       10,000.00 
22 M/s Nava Bharat Enterprises 

Ltd. Mr.K.V.K.S.Prasad Rao, G.M.       10,000.00 
23 M/s Sukh Shanthi Foundation Mr.P.K.Madhav         8,400.00 
24 M/s Sri Chaitanya Chlorides (P)

Ltd. Mr.Prasad, Managing Director         6,450.00 
25 M/s Lions Club of Hyderabad & 

Jubilee Hills Ms.Praveena Reddy, President         5,000.00 
26

M/s Flories Chemi Tech
Mr.Ram Mohan Rao, Managing 
Director.         5,000.00 

28 M/s Srinivasa Minerals & 
Chemicals Mr.M.V.Rami Reddy         5,000.00 

29 M/s Vasudha Minerals & 
Chemicals Mr.M.C.Reddy         5,000.00 
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30 M/s Jeeva Educational 
Academy (P) Ltd. Smt.Jeeva, M.D.         5,000.00 

31 M/s Sri Sai Weather Systems Mr.Shyam Sunder         5,000.00 
32

M/s S.V.Sacks (P) Ltd.
Mr.D.Venkat Reddy, Managing 
Director         5,000.00 

33 M/s We I Gate Global Solutions 
Ltd. Banjara Hills, Hyderabad         5,000.00 

34 M/s Kaakateeya Marriages (P) 
Ltd. Mr.Y.Chiranjeevi Rao, M.D.         5,000.00 

35 M/s Nishita Plastics Mr.Jasti Venu Gopal         5,000.00 
36 M/s Rotary Club Chilakaluripet         4,000.00 
37 M/s S.R.Drugs & Intermediates 

(P) Ltd. Mr.C.S.Reddy, Managing Director         3,225.00 
38 M/s Eenadu Special Pages 

Advertisement Team
Mr.D.Murali Ram Babu & Team 
Eenadu, Hyd         3,100.00 

39 M/s Idle Brain Mr.G.V.Raman Rao, C.E.O.         3,000.00 
40 M/s Jyothi Wood Works & Saw 

Mill Mr.V.Madhava Rao, Ashok Nagar         3,000.00 
41 M/s Durga Industries Mr.BH.Subba Raju         3,000.00 
42 M/s N.R.R.Laboratories (P) Ltd. Mr.K.Trinaga Raju, M.D.         3,000.00 
43 M/s Sri Venkateswara 

Charitable Trust Narasaraopet, Guntur Dist.         3,000.00 
44 M/s World Infotech (P) Ltd. Mr.T.Rama Krishna, M.D.         2,500.00 
45 Bollapalli Village Prakasam Dist.         1,800.00 
46 M/s Balaji Engineering Works Mr.P.K.Rao         1,500.00 
47 M/s Winning Edge - Chanel 4 Ameerpet         1,200.00 
48 M/s Poorvi Farm Tech (P) Ltd. Mr.K.S.Raju, M.D.         1,116.00 
49 M/s Pragathi Organics (P) Ltd. Dr.C.P.Reddy, M.D.         1,000.00 
50 M/s Aurora Business School 

Students - Ms.Alekhya, 
Ms.Yamini, & Ms.Yasha Punjagutta, Hyderabad            811.00 

51 M/s Gayatri Enterprises Mr.V.Laxman Rao            501.00 
 Total   2,397,357.00 

 

From NRI’s (Abroad Donors) Rs. 1,114,632.00

From Corporate Donors Rs. 2,397,357.00

From Individual Donors Rs. 1,877,440.00

Total Rs. 5,389,429.00
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Individual Donors during 2009-10

Individual  Donors List for the Year 2009-10
Sl.No. Name of the Donar Address of the Donar  Amount 

1 Mr.Koganti Uday Bhaskar Rao & 
Smt.Krishna Leela (Late)

Banjara Hills, Hyderabad     115,000.00

2 Mr.S.L.Siva Raj Tax Consultant, Nizamabad     105,000.00
3 Mr.Nathani Venkata Rao Kanaparru, Guntur Dist.     100,000.00
4 Mr.Partha Pratima Das Micro Soft India R.D. (Pvt.) Ltd., Hyd     100,000.00
5 Ms.Kalpana (Late) & Mr.V.Raghunatha 

Reddy
Ananthapur       68,000.00

6  Ms.E.Lakshmi Narasamma Deepthi Sri Nagar Colony, Hyderabad       45,500.00
7 Mr.C.Rama Krishna Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad       25,000.00
8 Mr.Somu Rama Swamy KPHB Colony, Kukatpally, Hyderabad       25,000.00
9 Dr.M.V.Subba Rao Narasarao Pet, Guntur Dist.       24,150.00

10 Mr.Pothineni Hari Prasad & Ms.Sudha Vivekananda Nagar, Kukatpally, Hyd.       24,000.00
11 Dr.G.Radha Krishna Guntur       24,000.00
12 Mr.R.Naveen Kumar Malaysia Township, Hyderabad       22,400.00
13 Mr.Dhinesh Bhat Micro Soft India R.D. (Pvt.) Ltd., Hyd       20,000.00
14 Mr.G.C.Pradeep KPHB Colony, Kukatpally, Hyderabad       20,000.00
15 Mr.V.Gopala Rao NTPC, Karimnagar       20,000.00
16 Mr.Karra Subba Rao Begumpet       17,733.00
17 Mr.K.Raghavender Reddy Kothapet, Hyderabad       16,000.00
18 Ms.K.Suneetha Hope Advertising Pvt.Ltd., Hyd       15,116.00
19 Mr.Yelamanchili Hareesh Dr.A.S.Rao Nagar, Secunderabad       12,000.00
20 Mr.Kommineni Kiran Ispace, Hyderabad       12,000.00
21 Mr.C.K.Mohan Rao Vijaya Nagar Colony, Hyderabad       12,000.00
22 Mr.M.Adinarayana Natco Pharma Ltd.       11,200.00
23 Mr.P.Dhanunjaya Rao Visakhapatnam       11,200.00
24 Mr.Rama Krishna Paramahamsa Sew Construction Ltd.       11,200.00
25 Mr.V.Sri Vatsava Central Excise Inspector       11,200.00
26 Mr.S.V.Raghavaiah Vijayawada       11,200.00
27 Ms.Swetha Gupta Kondapur, Hyderabad       11,200.00

28
V.V.Surya Narayana in Memory of 
Chinna Suryanarayana

G.S.S. America, Hyderabad       11,200.00

29 Mr.M.Vijaya Chowdary Lanco Infra Ltd., Hyderabad       11,200.00
30 Mr.Ravi Shankar N Vizag       11,200.00
31 Mr.Narasimham Danten Raju Nallakunta, Hyderabad       11,200.00
32 Mr.R.Narayana Rao Saidabad, Hyderabad       11,200.00
33 Mr.Ch.Ravi Kumar Microsoft India R.D. (P) Ltd., Hyderabad       11,031.00
34 Ms.Seshi Rekha Andhra Bank, Diamond Point, Sec'bad       11,000.00
35 Mr.Jasti Venkata Ram Bhopal Hyderabad       10,800.00
36 Mr.N.Srinivasa Rao Jaya Nagar, Kukatpally, Hyderabad       10,800.00
37 Mr.B.Venkateswarlu Oracle India (P) Ltd., Hyderabad       10,800.00
38 Mr.G.Narasimha Reddy Tulasi Gardens,       10,116.00
39 Ms.E.N.V.P.Chandrakala Pragathi Nagar, Kukatpally, Hyderabad       10,058.00
40 Mr.M.K.Rama Chandra Raju NCC Construction Ltd.,       10,008.00
41 Mr.Natani Chandra Sekhar Jaya Bharat Nagar, Hyderabad       10,000.00
42 Ms.D.Sri Devi Shraddha School, Hyderabad       10,000.00
43 Mr.V.Purna Chandra Rao Guntur       10,000.00
44 Mr.Meka Siddarth Srinivas Ameya Design Associates       10,000.00
45  Mr.K.Narayana Murthy Mothi Nagar, Hyderabad       10,000.00
46 Mr.K.Devender &  Ms.Krishna Veni Jaya Nagar, Kukatpally, Hyderabad       10,000.00
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47 Mr.R.Phani Krishna Pragathi Nagar, Kukatpally, Hyderabad       10,000.00
48 Mr.Keridala Phanindra Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad       10,000.00
49 Mr.A.Naga Subba Reddy Cuddapah       10,000.00
50 Mr.Vamsi Krishna R Microsoft India R.D. (P) Ltd., Hyderabad       10,000.00
51 Mr.J.Rajesh Vinukonda, Guntur Dist.       10,000.00
52 Mr.K.Saketh Babu Vijayawada       10,000.00
53 Mr.T.R.R.N.Srinivas Haryana       10,000.00
54  Mr.E.M.V.Prasad Gundu        10,000.00
55 Mr.P.M.V.Sai Kumar & Ms.Indira Masab Tank, Hyderabad         9,000.00
56 Ms.G.Sashikala, D/o Mr.Rajinikanth Chilakaluripet, Guntur Dist.         9,000.00
57 Mr.Popuri Srinivasa Rao Martur, Prakasam Dist         8,000.00
58 Mr.K.Bhanu Prakash ADP India (Pvt,) Ltd., Hyderabad         7,600.00
59 Mr.K.R.K.Reddy Z-Colony, Hyderabad         7,500.00
60 Mr.G.V.Rama Rao Mehdipatnam, Hyderabad         7,400.00
61 Mr.K.Satyanarayana Murthy Madinaguda, Hyderabad         7,001.00
62 Mr.Punna Ramesh L.B.Nagar, Hyderabad         7,000.00
63 Mr.Devinedi Venu Babu Gayatri Nagar, Hyderabad         7,000.00
64 Mr.Goyal Nitin Micro Soft India R.D. (Pvt.) Ltd., Hyd         6,851.00
65 Ms.N.Padmaja HMT Sathavahana Nagar, Kukatpally, Hyd         6,600.00
66 Mr.Koduri Jagan Mohan IBM India (P) Ltd., Hyderabad         6,500.00
67 Mr.Gattineni Venkateswarlu Satyam Venture Engg.Services Ltd.         6,500.00
68 Mr.Ch.Kishore Miyapur, Hyderabad         6,000.00
69 Ms.P.Sailaja Guntur         6,000.00
70 Mr.J.Madhusudhan Reddy Vivekananda Nagar, Kukatpally, Hyd.         6,000.00
71 Mr.N.Ravi Kumar Net N Rich, Hyderabad         6,000.00
72 Dr.V.S.Ravindranath Srinivasa Nagar (W), Hyderabad         6,000.00
73 Mr.M.Srikanth Natco Pharma Ltd., Hyderabad         6,000.00
74 Mr.G.Sathish Kumar Natco Pharma Ltd.         5,316.00
75 Mr.R.Siva Ram Krishna & Mr.Kasi 

Annapurna
Guntur         5,005.00

76 Mr.Y.Purna Chandra Rao Guntur         5,001.00
77 Mr.B.Srinivas A.S.Raju Nagar, Kukatpally, Hyderabad         5,000.00
78 Mr.Cherukuri Srinivasa Rao Bollapalli, Prakasam Dist.         5,000.00
79 Mr.M.Ramesh Chandra Babu J.M.Ploymers, Hyderabad         5,000.00
80 Mr.K.V.Ramana Addagutta Society, Kukatpally, Hyderabad         5,000.00
81 Mr.Umar Jaffar Principal, Indus International School         5,000.00
82 Ms.K.Madhavi SBI, Hyderabad         5,000.00
83 Mr.Koganti Sambasiva Rao Tenali, Guntur Dist.         5,000.00
84 Mr.A.V.Ramam Sri Nagar Colony, Hyderabad         5,000.00
85 Mr.P.Subba Rao Tata Tele Servicing Ltd., Hyderabad         5,000.00
86 Mr.C.Satyanarayana Rao M.D., Symphony Software (P) Ltd., Hyd.         5,000.00
87 Mr.Anil Ayyagari Hyderabad         5,000.00
88 Ms.B..Vani Jahnavi NRSA, Hyderabad         5,000.00
89 Mr.Y.Rajeev Reddy C.E.O., First Counsel Edu Consultants (P) Ltd.         5,000.00
90 Mr.Paladugu Gopal Krishna Kolavennu         5,000.00
91 Mr.Kancherla Stalin Radio City 91.1 FM         5,000.00
92 Mr.K.Bhaskara Rao Project Incharge, S.V.S.Projects (P) Ltd.         5,000.00
93 Mr.D.Krishna Rao Project Incharge, S.V.S.Projects (P) Ltd.         5,000.00
94 Ms.G.Rama Devi Cap Gemini, Hyderabad         5,000.00
95 Mr.P.Ravinder Singh Sales Tax Department, Hyderabad         5,000.00
96 Ms.A.Lakshmi Aparna Miyapur, Hyderabad         5,000.00
97 Mr.M.Anil Kumar Miyapur, Hyderabad         5,000.00
98 Mr.P.V.S.N.Raju Net N Rich, Hyderabad         5,000.00
99 Ms.P.Suhasini Banjara Hills, Hyderabad         5,000.00

-24-



100 Ms.Budda Gayatri New Delhi         5,000.00
101 Ms.M.Rajeswari Andhra Bank, Vivekananda Nagar Br., Hyd         5,000.00
102 Mr.P.V.R.Kishore Kumar Vijayawada         5,000.00
103 Mr.S.Laxmana Charyulu Vegendla, Guntur Dist.         5,000.00
104 Mr.V.Satyanarayana Lanco Hydro Engineering Ltd., Bangalore         5,000.00
105 Mr.P.Srinivasa Rao Ramipet         5,000.00
106  Mr.Chikka Ravi Kumar Miyapur, Hyderabad         5,000.00
107 Ms.K.Udaya Lakshmi TCS Ltd., Hyderabad         5,000.00
108 Mr.M.P.Eswara Rao Ness IBS (P) Ltd., Hyderabad         5,000.00
109 Mr.Raja Sekhar Reddy HMT Sathavahana Nagar, Kukatpally, Hyd         5,000.00

110
Mr.P.Rakesh Reddy S/o Mr.Raja Sekhar Reddy, HMT Sathavahana 

Nagar Colony, Hyderabad
        5,000.00

111 Mr.N.Venkata Subbaiah Ongole, Prakasam Dist.         5,000.00
112 Ms.M.Sirisha, W/o Mr.M.Chandra Mouli Mehdipatnam, Hyderabad         5,000.00
113 Mr.C.Suman Guntur         5,000.00
114 Mr.D.Ram Prasad Enkoor         5,000.00
115 Mr.N.Chandra Sekhar Madhapur, Hyderabad         5,000.00
116 Mr.A.Nagarjuna KPHB Colony, Kukatpally, Hyderabad         5,000.00
117 Mr.P.Ranga Rao Gandhi Nagar, Hyderabad         5,000.00
118 Mr.Y.Ramesh Guntur         5,000.00
119 Mr.P.J.P.Raja Ex-President, Kanaparru, Guntur Dist.         4,500.00
120 Mr.E.Subhan Rao Excise Inspector, Hyderabad         4,500.00
121 Dr.C.Rama Kanth Pune         4,300.00
122 Ms.L.Rajya Lakshmi Teacher, NICE School, Mynampadu         4,200.00
123 Mr.D.V.Prasad Banjara Hills, Hyderabad         4,200.00
124 Mr.Kodali Kutumba Rao Moparru         4,200.00
125 Ms.S.Anjana Devi AP Mahesh Co-Op.Bank, Hyderabad         4,200.00
126 Mr.K.Murali Krishna Ongole, Prakasam Dist.         4,200.00
127 Mr.D.Koteswara Rao Kandrika Village         4,200.00
128 Ms.M.Satyavathi Subhodaya Colony, Kukatpally, Hyd.         4,200.00
129 Ms.P.Sri Devi H.M., NICE School, Mynampadu         4,200.00
130 Ms.K.D.S.S.S.Mahalakshmi Uppugundur, Prakasam Dist.         4,200.00
131 Dr.Sk.Peer Saheb Narasarao Pet, Guntur Dist.         4,200.00
132 Mr.M.V.Rama Rao Mehdipatnam, Hyderabad         4,200.00
133 Mr.R.Vishwa Raj Mohan Sainikpuri, Secunderabad         4,000.00
134 Mr.M.Rama Krishna S.R.Nagar, Hyderabad         4,000.00
135 Mr.A.Pavan Kumar Wipro, Hyderabad         4,000.00
136 Mr.B.V.Subba Rao & Ms.B.Rama KPHB Colony, Kukatpally, Hyderabad         4,000.00
137 Ms.B.Indira Masab Tank, Hyderabad         4,000.00
138 Ms.G.Shyamala Punjab National Bank, Hyderabad         4,000.00
139 Mr.Vadde Novel Kishore Birla Soft, Hyderabad         3,800.00
140 Mr.D.V.Raju Aruna Enclave, Secunderabad         3,800.00
141 Mr.M.Murali Krishna Jayanagar, Kukatpally, Hyderabad         3,800.00
142 Mr.P.S.Srikanth Nizampet, Hyderabad         3,800.00
143 Mr.K.D.P.Murthy G.M., Uni Sankyo Ltd., Hyderabad         3,600.00
144 Mr.Chakka Sri Krishna Vijayawada         3,600.00
145 Mr.T.Byragi Naidu Executive Director, S.V.S.Projects (P) Ltd., 

Hyderabad
        3,600.00

146 Ms.G.Vijaya Lakshmi HMT Sathavahana Nagar, Kukatpally, Hyd         3,600.00
147 Mr.G.Vishnu Siva Sai HMT Sathavahana Nagar, Kukatpally, Hyd         3,600.00
148 Ms.Kinnera Veni HMT Sathavahana Nagar, Kukatpally, Hyd         3,600.00
149 Mr.P.Venkateswara Rao Lakdikapool, Hyderabad         3,600.00
150 Mr.V.Kameswara Rao Castle Hills, Hyderabad         3,600.00
151 Mr.K.Seshagiri Rao Delhi Public School, Hyderabad         3,600.00
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152 Mr.Kuchika Peda Subba Rao Narasarao Pet, Guntur Dist.         3,500.00
153 Ms.Anne Sowjanya Plot No.42, HMT Sathavahana Nagar, Hyd         3,500.00
154 Mr.V.Srinivasa Rao My Home Apartments, Hyderabad         3,500.00
155 Mr.V.Lakshman Rao Suven Life Sciences Ltd., Hyderbad         3,500.00
156 Mr.Y.Venkateswarlu Gujarat         3,001.00
157 Mr.K.J.Nani Ameerpet, Hyderabad         3,001.00
158 Mr.Balaji Naidu Chartered Accountant         3,000.00
159 Mr.Talluri Ravinder Babu New Delhi         3,000.00
160 Mr.Yelamanchili Suresh HMT Sathavahana Nagar, Kukatpally, Hyd         3,000.00
161 Mr.P.Sambasiva Rao Ameerpet, Hyderabad         3,000.00
162 Mr.M.Rama Chandra Raju Bhimavaram         3,000.00
163 Mr.G.Chinnam Naidu Electrical Incharge, SVS Projects (P) Ltd.         3,000.00
164 Mr.B.Shyam ACTO, Hyderabad         3,000.00
165 Mr.B.Prasanth Dr.Reddy's Laborataries Ltd., Hyderabad         3,000.00
166 Mr.N.Sridhar & Ms.Satyavani Salivahana Nagar, Hyderabad         3,000.00
167 Mr.T.V.Subba Rao Sales Tax Consultant, Hyderabad         3,000.00
168 Ms.K.Lakshmi C/o Ms.D.Sridevi, Shraddha School         2,500.00
169 Mr.Shaik Khasim Vinukonda, Guntur Dist.         2,500.00
170 Mr.J.Krishna Rao S.R.Nagar, Hyderabad         2,500.00
171 Ms.Ch.Madhuri Malaysia Township, Hyderabad         2,500.00
172 Mr.K.Rajesh Kumar Altus Services Pvt.Ltd. Hyderabad         2,500.00
173 Ms.S.Ratna Praveena Guntur         2,500.00
174 Mr.R.Sankar Rao Narasarao Pet, Guntur Dist.         2,500.00
175 Mr.K.Hanumantha Rao Suven Life Sciences Ltd., Hyderbad         2,500.00
176 Mr.Dasari Srinivas Z.Colony, Hyderabad         2,500.00
177 Mr.S.Giridhar Reddy Sew Construction Ltd., Hyderabad         2,250.00
178 Ms.V.Jaya Lakshmi Natco Pharma Ltd. Hyderabad         2,227.00
179 Ms.K.Venkata Ramanamma Narasarao Pet, Guntur Dist.         2,200.00
180 Mr.Y.Narayana Rao HMT Hills, Kukatpally, Hyderabad         2,116.00
181 Mr.Sk.Veheeda Narasarao Pet, Guntur Dist.         2,111.00
182 Mr.Sannidhi Rama Koteswara Rao Narasarao Pet, Guntur Dist.         2,100.00
183 Mr.T.Venkata Ramana Zen Securities Ltd., Hyderabad         2,001.00
184 Mr.D.Hara Gopal Rao Narasarao Pet, Guntur Dist.         2,000.00
185 Mr.Dandamudi Bala Krishna Vivekananda Nagar, Kukatpally, Hyd.         2,000.00
186 Mr.Mandava Ram Babu Mytri Nagar, Hyderabad         2,000.00
187 Mr.Mohammed Mohsin Ispace, Hyderabad         2,000.00
188 Mr.K.Srinivasa Rao Inspector of Factories         2,000.00
189  Mr.S.Adhikari BG Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad         2,000.00
190 Mr.T.J.S.Prabhakar Central Excise Superintendent         2,000.00
191 Mr.Madala Satyanarayana & 

Ms.Sowjanya
Rishi College, Hyderabad         2,000.00

192 Mr.K.Satish Kumar KPHB Colony, Kukatpally, Hyderabad         2,000.00
193 Mr.Vasudeva Rao C/o Mr.Pavan, Micro Soft RD (Pvt.) Ltd.         2,000.00
194 Mr.B.V.Suresh Kumar Andhra Cements Ltd., Dachepally, Guntur Dist.         2,000.00
195 Dr.M.Anji Reddy Director, JNTUC, Hyderabad         2,000.00
196 Mr.K.Balaji Rao Vengalarao Nagar, Hyderabad         2,000.00
197 Mr.Sd.Mahaboob Subhani Narasarao Pet, Guntur Dist.         2,000.00
198 Mr.G.S.Markandeyulu Vizag         2,000.00
199 Mr.C.Radha Krishna India Insure Risk Management Services Ltd, 

Hyderabad
        2,000.00

200 Mr.S.Srinivasa Rao Eenadu, Nellore         2,000.00
201 Ms.K.Hema Sri Murikipudi, Guntur Dist.         1,700.00
202 Ms.J.Koteswaramma Narasarao Pet, Guntur Dist.         1,700.00
203 Ms.Aruna Chandra Kumari Narasarao Pet, Guntur Dist.         1,700.00
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204 Ms.Kilari Srikanth Murikipudi, Guntur Dist.         1,700.00
205 Ms.M.Siva Parvathi Chilakaluripet, Guntur Dist.         1,700.00
206 Ms.K.Ranga Devi Narasarao Pet, Guntur Dist.         1,700.00
207 Mr.V.Madhusudan Rao Vasanth Nagar, Hyderabad         1,600.00
208 Mr.Prapulla Reddy Hyderabad         1,500.00
209 Mr.G.Kranthi Kumar Vijayawada         1,500.00
210 Ms.Gouri Srivastav Sainikpuri, Secunderabad         1,500.00
211 Ms.Radhika Venkata Raman Punjab National Bank, Hyderabad         1,500.00
212 Mr.R.Srinivasa Rao Narasarao Pet, Guntur Dist.         1,500.00
213 Mr.Kota Satish Kumar Sanath Nagar, Hyderabad         1,500.00
214 Mr.K.Sai Prasad Vice President, Maa T.V., Hyderabad         1,500.00
215 Mr.A.Venkateswarlu Madinaguda, Hyderabad         1,500.00
216 Mr.K.S.Prasad Suven Life Sciences Ltd., Hyderbad         1,500.00
217 Mr.Muddana Subba Rao Bollapalli, Prakasam Dist.         1,400.00
218 Mr.S.Srinath Kotak Mahindra, Hyderabad         1,200.00
219 Mr.N.Bulli Babu Bollapalli, Prakasam Dist.         1,200.00
220 Mr.K.Satyanarayana Sr.Supervisor, S.V.S.Projects Pvt.Ltd.         1,200.00
221 Mr.Ch.Ramu Sr.Supervisor, S.V.S.Projects Pvt.Ltd.         1,200.00
222 Mr.C.Raj Sekhar HMT Sathavahana Nagar, Kukatpally, Hyd         1,200.00
223 Mr.M.Balaji Hyderabad         1,200.00
224 Mr.Mullapudi Koteswara Rao Lokesh Machines Ltd., Hyderabad         1,120.00
225 Mr.G.Seshagiri Rao West Godavari Dist.         1,120.00
226 Mr.Kavuri Venkata Rao Plot No.25, HMT Sathavahana Nagar, Hyd         1,116.00
227 Dr.M.Satyanarayana A.P.Pollution Control Board         1,116.00
228 Mr.Kanakamedala Venkateswara Rao Yellakuru         1,116.00
229 Mr.K.Venu Tejaswini Printers         1,116.00
230 Mr.V.Siva Ram Prasad Natco Pharma Ltd., Hyderabad         1,116.00
231 Ms.Karra Lakshmi Begumpet, Hyderabad         1,116.00
232 Dr.Sita Embedded Infotech (P) Ltd., Hyderabad         1,116.00
233 Mr.P.Bhaskar Narayana Director, Natco Pharma Ltd., Hyderabad         1,116.00
234 Mr.A.Mohan Rao Vivekananda Nagar, Kukatpally, Hyd.         1,000.00
235 Mr.D.G.Krishna Rao Khammam         1,000.00
236 Mr.P.Sharath Kumar Uppal, Hyderabad         1,000.00
237 Mr.P.Srinivasa Rao Aruna Labs, Ameerpet, Hyderabad         1,000.00
238 Ms.N.Aruna Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad         1,000.00
239 Mr.G.Chandra Sekhar Deliot, Hyderabad         1,000.00
240 Ms.B.Akhila Priya Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad         1,000.00
241 Mr.S.Sathvik IDPL Colony, Hyderabad         1,000.00
242 Mr.I.Leela Naga Manohar Guntur         1,000.00
243 Dr.K.Neeladri Raju Madhura Nagar, Hyderabad         1,000.00
244 Mr.G.Ravi D.D.Colony, Hyderabad         1,000.00
245 Mr.K.Ramesh Punjagutta, Hyderabad         1,000.00
246 Mr.Prasanna Nair Saket Colony, Hyderabad         1,000.00
247 Ms.K.N.V.Rama Lakshmi Excise Dept.         1,000.00
248 Mr.K.Prasad Addagutta Society, Kukatpally, Hyderabad         1,000.00
249 Mr.T.V.N.Malleswara Rao Satyam Venture Engg.Services Ltd.         1,000.00
250 Ms.R.Suneetha Jaya Prakash Teacher, NICE School, Mynampadu         1,000.00
251 Mr.M.Nageswara Rao Principal, Eenadu Jouranalism School, Hyd         1,000.00
252 Mr.D.Murali Ram Babu Eenadu, Hyderabad         1,000.00
253 Mr.T.S.R.Anjaneyulu Andhra Bank, Martur, Prakasam Dist         1,000.00
254 Mr.Bh.Subramanya Raju Bhimavaram         1,000.00
255 Mr.K.Venkata Naidu Project Engineer, SVS Projects (P) Ltd.         1,000.00
256 Ms.A.Sudheshna Valaparla, Prakasam Dist.         1,000.00
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257 Mr.P.Chandra Sekhar Narayana College, Hyderabad         1,000.00
258 Mr.V.Butchaiah Natco Pharma Ltd., Hyderabad         1,000.00
259 Mr.G.Ravi  NICE School, Mynampadu         1,000.00
260 Mr.P.Nageswara Rao Madhapur, Hyderabad         1,000.00
261 Mr.Gurav Gamber Micro Soft India R.D. (Pvt.) Ltd., Hyderabad         1,000.00
262 Mr.T.N.Manjunath Chennai         1,000.00
263 Mr.G.Hussain Rao Natco Pharma Ltd., Hyderabad         1,000.00
264 Mr.N.Ravinder Reddy Vasanth Nagar, Hyderabad         1,000.00
265 Mr.L.S.R.Murthy Chattisgud         1,000.00
266 Mr.Gottipati Suresh Babu Bollapalli, Prakasam Dist.            900.00
267 Mr.P.Satyanarayana Raju KPHB Colony, Kukatpally, Hyderabad            800.00
268 Mr.Pushpa Raj Excise Superintendent            700.00
269 Mr.B.Rama Koti Reddy HBL Power Systems Ltd., Hyderabad            516.00
270 Mr.P.Subba Rao Natco Pharma Ltd.            501.00
271 Mr.B.Krishna Prasad Natco Pharma Ltd., Hyderabad            501.00
272 Mr.B.Madhu Plot No.40, HMT Sathavahana Nagar, Hyd.            500.00
273 Mr.K.Vidya Sagar Vinukonda, Guntur Dist.            500.00
274 Ms.Haritha Somajiguda, Hyderabad            500.00
275 Mr.S.Vamsi Krishna Deliot, Hyderabad            500.00
276 Ms.G.Vani Praveen Satyam Venture Engg.Services Ltd.            500.00
277 Mr.P.Suresh Babu Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad            500.00
278 Ms.P.Padmavathi Madhura Nagar, Hyderabad            500.00
279 Ms.Y.Namratha Lakshmi West Godavari Dist.            500.00
280 Mr.A.Babu Rao New Nilopher Café, Hyderabad            500.00
281 Mr.Kolla Surendra Babu Vensoft India (Pvt.) Ltd.            500.00
282 Ms.P.V.Saranya Bangalore            500.00
283 Mr.K.Vasantha Rao Teacher, NICE School, Mynampadu            500.00
284 Mr.K.Srinivasa Chakravarthy Zen Securities Ltd., Hyderabad            500.00
285 Ms.Y.Srilatha Plot No.47, HMT Sathavahana Nagar, Hyd            500.00
286 Ms.C.Padmaja SBI, Hyderabad            500.00
287 Mr.K.Surender Reddy Natco Pharma Ltd.            500.00
288 Mr.Venkatapathi Raju Vivekananda Nagar, Kukatpally, Hyd.            500.00
289 Mr.Y.Srikanth HMT Sathavahana Nagar, Kukatpally, Hyd            500.00
290 Mr.Hanumantha Rao Z.P.H.School, Kanaparru, Guntur Dist.            500.00
291 Mr.Manohar Babu Uppala Guntur            500.00
292 Mr.B.Krishna Reddy Nagar Kurnool            500.00
293 Mr.M.S. Nata Raju Chennai            500.00
294 Ms.G.Santha Orissa            500.00
295 Ms.Jyothi, C/o Mr.Y.Y.V.Narayana Madinaguda, Hyderabad            500.00
296 Mr.S.Nagaiah Pennar Industries Ltd., Hyderabad            500.00
297 Mr.K.N.S.Subramanyam Laxman Leafin Ltd., Hyderabad            500.00
298 Mr.S.China Koteswara Rao Vatti Rajupalli            300.00
299 Mr.K.Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy Begumpet, Hyderabad            300.00
300 Ms.A.Nandini Narasarao Pet, Guntur Dist.            300.00
301 Ms.A.Vijaya Lakshmi Chilakaluripet, Guntur Dist.            300.00
302 Mr.U.V.S.Satyanarayana, LIC, Padma Rao Nagar, Secunderabad            250.00
303 Mr.K.Raja Sekhar Ongole, Prakasam Dist.            200.00
304 Mr.B.Mallikarjuna Rao Macherla, Guntur Dist.            200.00
305 Ms.Mahalakshmi Chowdary Sri Krishna Nagar, Hyderabad            200.00
306 Mr.S.Seshagiri Rao Pragathi Nagar, Kukatpally, Hyderabad            200.00
307 Ms.Sulochana Adilabad            200.00
308 Mr.B.Ashanna Adilabad            200.00
309 Ms.Gayatri Sai Allwyn Colony, Hyderabad            110.00
310 Mr.G.Raj Kumar Laxman Chitfund & Finance Pvt.Ltd.            101.00
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 Total    1,877,440.00 
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NICE Patrons

1. Embedded Infotech Pvt. Ltd, Hyderabad
2. Dr. Sandeep Pandey
3. Asha for Education, Berkeley Chapter, USA
4. Manmohan Jain, Computer Associates, Hyderabad
5. Dr. Ghazel Srinivas, Ghazel Charitable Trust
6. J. Srinivas Rao & Chartered Accountants & Co
7. Vensoft India Pvt. Ltd.
8. The Lakshmivilas Bank Ltd.
9. Rishi Educational Society
10. Hope Advertising Pvt. Ltd.
11. Karra Subbarao and Lakshmi
12. B.V. Subba Rao
13. P. Sambasiva Rao
14. R. Sivarama Krishna
15. Rahul Chowdary
16. P. Appa Rao
17. Suresh Kumar Vemulapalli
18. Ratna Mahawadhi, Wipro Technologies Pvt. Ltd.
19. S. Jaggaiah and Rajeswari, Guntur
20. N.P. Subramaniam 
21. Ravula Subba Rao and R. Appa Rao, Guntur
22. Cherukuri Srinivas and Raghuveer, Guntur
23. V. Srinivas Prasad, Chirala
24. K. Rajini Kumar
25. K. Jeevan Babu
26. T.N. Shekhar
27. P Aravind Kishore
28. V. Raj Kumar
29. K. Ramakrishna
30. Chakka Krishna
31. Y. Rajyalakshmi and Rammohan Rao
32. S.L. Sivaraj, Nizamabad
33. Jagarlamudi Sita Ramanjaneyulu
34. Delhi Public School
35. Jyothi Dairy, T. Balaji
36. Shiva Shankar, Qatar
37. Graben Technologies Ltd.
38. P.P. Raju
39. V.V.G. Satyanarayana
40. Vani Naidu
41. Cognizent Technologies Ltd.
42. D.S. Prashanth Rao
43. Y.V. Kutumb Rao
44. Chava Sudha Rani
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Board of Directors

P Purnachandra Rao, Secretary Is the only full time serving board member of NICE.

VB Chary, President Is an educationist. He monitors progress weekly.

G Anjaneyulu Jt. Secretary
An agriculturist and small-scale industrialist. He manages the 
administration of the school.

Dr Srimannarayana, Vice President Is an eminent doctor from UK, currently practicing in Hyderabad

KB Sundaram, Treasurer A high ranking Government official, he brings his experience.

Murali Srinivas
Director, Bibo Water, Hyderabad. As an entrepreneur, he brings his 
management experience.

Avinash Chimote An ex-CRY executive, he brings his NGO experience.

Bankers: Andhra Bank, Kukatpally Branch, Hyderabad, Andhra Pradesh, India

Auditors: G Sambasiva Rao & Co, Navodaya Colony, Srinagar Colony, Hyderabad 500075

Our Scheme for Contribution

General Contribution Rs. 1 onwards
One year of education for a child, including books and cost of tuition. Rs. 4,200
One year of Health, Clothing & Personal Hygiene for a child Rs. 1,200
One year of a child’s food expenses Rs. 6,600
One day’s meal for all children (03 times a day for 180 children and staff) Rs. 5,000

Please do contact the following for your contributions.

P Purnachandra Rao (Secretary),

Phone: 098482 35103, Email: nice_hyd@yahoo.com
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NICE in 2006-07

NICE in 2007-08

NICE in 2008-09

NICE in 2009-10
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Needy Illiterate Children Education

Regd. Office:
Plot No 60,
Satavahana HMT ColonyKukatpally,
Hyderabad, India, 500072

Contact Person:
P Purnachandra Rao
Mobile: 098482-35103
nice_hyd@yahoo.com

School :
Mynampadu Village, Kanaparthi Post,

Sathuluru sub Post Office, Nadendla Mandal,
Guntur District, Pincode : 522 549, Andhra Pradesh, India

Ph: 08647-213-325

Contact Person:
G Anjaneyulu,

Phone: 99481 59329
VB Chary,

Phone: 08404 277356
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